SPSO decision report



Case: 201608067, A Medical Practice in the Fife NHS Board area

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Outcome: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mrs C complained to us that the medical practice had failed to prescribe her with medication that had been recommended by a private clinician.

Mrs C withdrew her complaint to us and we therefore did not continue our investigation.